TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306538

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST A	ND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teleflex Incorporated		02/20/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kongsberg Automotive Holding ASA	
Street Address:	Address: Dyrmyrgata 48	
City:	Kongsberg	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	NO-3601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1448170	CAPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486451568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-723-0334

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065507.00996 &.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel J. Haidle
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel J. Haidle/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=HOWARDBH-#2508930-v1-Teleflex_Inc_Trademark_Assignments_to_KA_(Feb_2014)_pdf_pdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

Teleflex Incorporated ("Assignor") of 155 South Limerick Road, Limerick, Pennsylvania 19468, adopted, and used, a trademark, CAPRO, for which Assignor has obtained, and is the current owner of, a registration from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,448,170.

Kongsberg, Norway NO-3601 is the current owner and user of the mark pursuant to a Purchase Agreement dated October 14, 2007 and a Property Asset Transfer accompanying a GMS Intellectual Agreement dated December 27, 2007, and is desirous of acquiring this mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration of the mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 2/20/14/

Ito.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005295 FRAME: 0494